Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of Assignee. Assignee should be TerraNua U.S. Corp. and not TerraNau U.S. Corp. previously recorded on Reel 003775 Frame 0165. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee should be TerraNua U.S. Corp.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FMR LLC		05/09/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TerraNua U.S. Corp.	
Street Address:	82 Devonshire Street	
Internal Address:	F7D	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02109	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 77228076		MYCOMPLIANCEOFFICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)850-8876

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-392-8763

Email: thomas.barry@fmr.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Barry

Address Line 1: 82 Devonshire Street

Address Line 2: F7D

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MYCOMPLIANCEOFFICE

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas Barry

TRADEMARK

900108602 REEL: 003793 FRAME: 0185

DP \$40.00 77228

Signature:	/Thomas Barry/	
Date:	06/10/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment FMR LLC and MYCOMPLIANCEOFFICE 4_29_08#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003793 FRAME: 0186

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FMR LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 82 Devonshire Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02109 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the MYCOMPLIANCEOFFICE mark and of U.S. application Serial No. 77228076 dated July 12, 2007;

WHERFAS, TerraNua U.S. Corp., a Delaware corporation located at 82 Devonshire Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02109 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire said mark together with the goodwill of the business with which said mark is associated, and the pending U.S. application to register said mark;

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to that portion of Assignor's business to which the mark pertains, which business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the MYCOMPLIANCEOFFICE mark and U.S. application Serial No. 77228076 dated July 12, 2007, as well as the right to recover for past infringement of the mark, and the goodwill of the business with which the mark is associated.

FMR LLC

By: Man Away Date: APRIL 29, 2008

Name: Susan Sturdy

RECORDED: 06/10/2008

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003793 FRAME: 0187